# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hosain Sadequr Rahman	08/17/2011
Richard Lee Drysdale	08/15/2011
Scott Fullam	08/21/2011
Michael Edward Smith Luna	08/12/2011
Travis Austin Bogard	08/17/2011
Max Everett Utter II	08/17/2011
Jeremiah Robison	08/17/2011
Thomas Alan Donaldson	08/18/2011
Raymond A. Martino	08/21/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AliphCom
Street Address:	99 Rhode Island Street
Internal Address:	3rd Floor
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13181512

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (650)566-9922

 Phone:
 650-566-9912

 Email:
 filing@kokkalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KOKKA & BACKUS, PC

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026993 FRAME: 0620

OF \$40.00 13181512

Address Line 1: Attn: Scott S. Kokka
Address Line 2: 703 High Street
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALI-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott S. Kokka

Total Attachments: 21
source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 1.tif
source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 2.tif
source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 3.tif
source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 4.tif
source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 5.tif
source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 6.tif
source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 7.tif
source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 8.tif
source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 9.tif
source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 10.tif
source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 11.tif
source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 12.tif
source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 13.tif
source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 13.tif
source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 13.tif

source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 15.tif source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 16.tif source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 17.tif source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 18.tif source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 19.tif source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 20.tif source=ALI-003 Executed Assignment#page 21.tif

PATENT REEL: 026993 FRAME: 0621

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, inventor(s):

Hosain Sadequr Rahman, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Richard Lee Drysdale, a citizen of the United States of America, of Santa Cruz, CA; Michael Edward Smith Luna, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Jose, CA; Scott Fullam, a citizen of the United States of America, of Palo Alto, CA; Travis Austin Bogard, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Jeremiah Robison, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Max Everett Utter II, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Thomas Alan Donaldson, a citizen of the United States of America and the United Kingdom, of London, United Kingdom;

Raymond A. Martino, a citizen of the United States of America, of Los Gatos, CA;

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "MEDIA DEVICE, APPLICATION, AND CONTENT MANAGEMENT USING SENSORY INPUT" has been executed and

	is filed herewith;
$\boxtimes$	was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2011 and
assi	ned Serial Number <u>13/181,512;</u>

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to AliphCom, having a place of business at 99 Rhode Island Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that AliphCom, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

The terms "Application" and "Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

Hosain Sadequr Rahman

....

Richard Lee Drysdale

Date:

Michael Edward Smith Luna	
Date:	
Scott Fullam	
Date:	
Travis Austin Bogard	
Date:	
Jeremiah Robison	
Date:	
Max Everett Utter II	
Date:	
Thomas Alan Donaldson	
Date:	
Raymond A. Martino	
Data	

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, inventor(s):

Hosain Sadequr Rahman, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Richard Lee Drysdale, a citizen of the United States of America, of Santa Cruz, CA; Michael Edward Smith Luna, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Jose, CA; Scott Fullam, a citizen of the United States of America, of Palo Alto, CA; Travis Austin Bogard, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Jeremiah Robison, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Max Everett Utter II, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Thomas Alan Donaldson, a citizen of the United States of America and the United Kingdom, of London, United Kingdom;

Raymond A. Martino, a citizen of the United States of America, of Los Gatos, CA;

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "MEDIA DEVICE, APPLICATION, AND CONTENT MANAGEMENT USING SENSORY INPUT" has been executed and

	is filed herewith;
$\boxtimes$	was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2011 and
assign	ed Serial Number <u>13/181,512</u> ;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to AliphCom, having a place of business at 99 Rhode Island Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that AliphCom, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

The terms "Application" and "Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Iosain Sadequr Rahman	
Date:	
Richard Lee Drysdale	
Date:	

Michael Edward Smith Luna
Date:
Scott Fullam
fat File Date: 8 21 11
Travis Austin Bogard
Date:
Jeremiah Robison
Date:
Max Everett Utter II
Date:
Thomas Alan Donaldson
Date:
Raymond A. Martino
Dates

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, inventor(s):

Hosain Sadequr Rahman, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Richard Lee Drysdale, a citizen of the United States of America, of Santa Cruz, CA; Michael Edward Smith Luna, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Jose, CA; Scott Fullam, a citizen of the United States of America, of Palo Alto, CA; Travis Austin Bogard, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Jeremiah Robison, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Max Everett Utter II, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Thomas Alan Donaldson, a citizen of the United States of America and the United Kingdom, of London, United Kingdom;

Raymond A. Martino, a citizen of the United States of America, of Los Gatos, CA;

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "MEDIA DEVICE, APPLICATION, AND CONTENT MANAGEMENT USING SENSORY INPUT" has been executed and

	is filed herewith;
	was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2011 and
assi	gned Serial Number <u>13/181,512</u> ;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to AliphCom, having a place of business at 99 Rhode Island Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that AliphCom, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

The terms "Application" and "Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Hosain Sadequr Rahman	
Dato	
Date:  Richard Lee Drysdale	
Date:	

Michael Edward Smith Luna	
XXXIII	
Date: 6-/2-20//	
Scott Fullam	
Date:	
Travis Austin Bogard	
Date:	
Jeremiah Robison	
Date:	
Max Everett Utter II	
Date:	
Thomas Alan Donaldson	
Date:	
Raymond A. Martino	

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, inventor(s):

Hosain Sadequr Rahman, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Richard Lee Drysdale, a citizen of the United States of America, of Santa Cruz, CA; Michael Edward Smith Luna, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Jose, CA; Scott Fullam, a citizen of the United States of America, of Palo Alto, CA; Travis Austin Bogard, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Jeremiah Robison, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Max Everett Utter II, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Thomas Alan Donaldson, a citizen of the United States of America and the United Kingdom, of London, United Kingdom;

Raymond A. Martino, a citizen of the United States of America, of Los Gatos, CA;

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Media Device, Application, and Content Management Using Sensory Input" has been executed and

	is filed herewith;
$\boxtimes$	was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2011 and
assign	ned Serial Number <u>13/181,512</u> ;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to AliphCom, having a place of business at 99 Rhode Island Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that AliphCom, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

The terms "Application" and "Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Hosain Sadequr Kanman	
Date:	-
Richard Lee Drysdale	
Date:	-

Michael Edward Smith Luna
Date:
Scott Fullam
Date:
Travis Austin Bogard
Date: 8-/7-//
Jeremiah Robison
Date:
Max Everett Utter II
May E (1) To Date:
Thomas Alan Donaldson
Date:
Raymond A. Martino
Date:

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, inventor(s):

Hosain Sadequr Rahman, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Richard Lee Drysdale, a citizen of the United States of America, of Santa Cruz, CA; Michael Edward Smith Luna, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Jose, CA; Scott Fullam, a citizen of the United States of America, of Palo Alto, CA; Travis Austin Bogard, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Jeremiah Robison, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Max Everett Utter II, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Thomas Alan Donaldson, a citizen of the United States of America and the United Kingdom, of London, United Kingdom;

Raymond A. Martino, a citizen of the United States of America, of Los Gatos, CA;

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Media Device, Application, and Content Management Using Sensory Input" has been executed and

	is filed herewith;
<u></u>	was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2011 and
assign	ed Serial Number <u>13/181,512</u> ;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to AliphCom, having a place of business at 99 Rhode Island Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that AliphCom, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

The terms "Application" and "Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Hosain Sadequr Kanman			
Date:			
Richar	d Lee Drysda	le	
Date:			

Michael Edward Smith Luna
Date:
Scott Fullam
Date:
Travis Austin Bogard
Date:
Jeremiah Robison
Date:
Max Everett Utter II
Date:
Thomas Alan Donaldson
Date:
Raymond A. Martino
Doto

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, inventor(s):

Hosain Sadequr Rahman, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Richard Lee Drysdale, a citizen of the United States of America, of Santa Cruz, CA; Michael Edward Smith Luna, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Jose, CA; Scott Fullam, a citizen of the United States of America, of Palo Alto, CA; Travis Austin Bogard, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Jeremiah Robison, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Max Everett Utter II, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Thomas Alan Donaldson, a citizen of the United States of America and the United Kingdom, of London, United Kingdom;

Raymond A. Martino, a citizen of the United States of America, of Los Gatos, CA;

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "MEDIA DEVICE, APPLICATION, AND CONTENT MANAGEMENT USING SENSORY INPUT" has been executed and

	is filed herewith;				
- Company	was filed in the U.S. d Serial Number <u>13</u> ,	l Trademark	Office on	<u>July 12, 2011</u>	<u>l</u> and

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to AliphCom, having a place of business at 99 Rhode Island Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

I

Agree that AliphCom, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

The terms "Application" and "Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	,	a kanta a maja na jirajin ka kalenda jijah na	
Date:		Magazina Mariera Marie	and the second s
Richard Lo	ee Drys	dale	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>		

	Control of the second s	-
Date:	Section 2 to the second section of the section of th	
Scott F	ullam	
And Bellet Red		
ne to the second		-
Date:	Harton and the second s	<del></del>
Travio	Austin Bogard	1. f
******		
		<del> </del>
Date:	The state of the s	بمستحم
leremi	ah Robison	
1 or errer	an anazama	
AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY		
-		
Date:		<del>stationia</del>
Max E	verett Utter II	
	S. Mark S. Mark S.	
. <del></del>		
area.		
Date:		Andrews No.
Thom	as Alan Donaldson	
AHUILL	- 10x 1	
	( A . W .	-
	8/19/2011	
Date:	3	wite visit
	*	
Darres	and A Mantina	
AMILYTH	ond A. Martino	

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, inventor(s):

Hosain Sadequr Rahman, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Richard Lee Drysdale, a citizen of the United States of America, of Santa Cruz, CA; Michael Edward Smith Luna, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Jose, CA; Scott Fullam, a citizen of the United States of America, of Palo Alto, CA; Travis Austin Bogard, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Jeremiah Robison, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Max Everett Utter II, a citizen of the United States of America, of San Francisco, CA; Thomas Alan Donaldson, a citizen of the United States of America and the United Kingdom, of London, United Kingdom;

Raymond A. Martino, a citizen of the United States of America, of Los Gatos, CA;

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Media Device, Application, and Content Management Using Sensory Input" has been executed and

	is filed herewith;
	was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2011 and
assig	gned Serial Number <u>13/181,512</u> ;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to AliphCom, having a place of business at 99 Rhode Island Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that AliphCom, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

The terms "Application" and "Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Hosain Sadequr Rahman		
Date:		
Richard Lee Drysdale		
Date:		

Michael Edward Smith Luna		
Date:		
Scott Fullam		
Date:		
Travis Austin Bogard		
Date:		
Jeremiah Robison		
Date:		
Max Everett Utter II		
Date:		
Thomas Alan Donaldson		
Date:		
Raymond A Martino		
Date: 8/21/11		